BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: MAY 13, 2020

PROJECT: Sheridan Lake Rd. Panel Repair Project
Project No. 19-2556 / CIP No. 50445

RECOMMENDATION: Waive Technical Irregularities and Approve Award of Total
Bid for Sheridan Lake Rd. Panel Repair Project, Project No. 19-2556 \ CIP No.
50445 submitted on May 12, 2020 and opened on May 13, 2020, to the lowest
responsible bidder J.V. Bailey Co. Inc., in the amount of $360,101.80 at the May 18,

2020 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
J. V. Bailey Co. Inc. ‘ $360,101.80
Journey Group Companies dba
Ainsworth Benning Construction $371,542.27
Tru-Form Construction, Inc. $398,959.75

City staff recommends waiving technical irregularities and approve award for this project to J. V.
Bailey Co. Inc. for the total bid amount of $360,101.80 based on unit pricing with the following

appropriation:

FUNDING

SOURCE TOTAL CIP - Streets
ADVERTISING

AUTHORITY $400,000.00  $400,000.00
ENGINEER’S

ESTIMATE $425,000.00  $425,000.00
APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING

SOURCE ~ TOTAL CIP — Streets
COST CENTER 8910
LINE ITEM 4370
FUNDING

CENTER , 505

BID AMOUNT $360,101.80 $360,101.80
PROJECT MANAGER: | DATE: 3/ / <// /Z o 20

Noyes, PE~

City tf Rapid City



PROJECT NAME: SHERIDAN LAKE RD. PANEL REPAIR PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2556 / CIP NO. 50445

SUBMITTAL DATE: MAY 12, 2020 / OPENING DATE: MAY 13, 2020
LOW BID AMOUNT: $360,101.80

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

J. V. BAILEY CO. INC.

JOURNEY GROUP
COMPANIES DBA
AINSWORTH BENNING

TRU-FORM
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CONSTRUCTION

ITEM STD. BID Qry

NO. lL%M DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT (EST) UNIT COST |TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.0 $15,348.00 $15,348.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $29,864.55 $29,864.55 $44,000.00 $44,000.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.0 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $16,799.60 $16,799.60 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
3 INCIDENTAL LS 1.0 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $500.00| $706.08 $706.08 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
4 ARROW BOARD EA 4.0 $750.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $299.99 $1,199.96 $306.00 $1,224.00
5 FLAGGING HR 200.0 $30.00 $6,000.00 $28.99 $5,798.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $33.50 $6,700.00
6 REMOVE & REPLACE INLET THROAT EA 5.0 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,900.00 $9,500.00 $1,126.08 $5,630.40 $900.00 $4,500.00
7 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT SYD | 300.0 $38.00 $11,400.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 $55.00 $16,500.00 $32.00 $9,600.00
8 REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 1200.0 $10.00 $12,000.00 $3.50 $4,200.00 $2.37 $2,844.00 $1.75 $2,100.00
9 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 80.0 $12.00 $960.00 $38.00 $3,040.00 $8.26 $660.80 $19.00 $1,520.00
10 GRAVEL CUSHION TN 50.0 $65.00 $3,250.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $45.00 $2,250.00
11 TYPE Il FOUNDATION TN 50.0 $60.00 $3,000.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $55.00 $2,750.00
12 8" PCC PAVEMENT SYD | 300.0 $95.00 $28,500.00 $120.00 $36,000.00 $85.00 $25,500.00 $80.00 $24,000.00
13 INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER LF 65.0 $40.00 $2,600.00 $85.00 $5,525.00 $34.58 $2,247.70 $40.50 $2,632.50
14 INSTALL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE EA 215.0 $12.00 $2,580.00 $19.00 $4,085.00 $2.92 $627.80 $5.00 $1,075.00
15 INSTALL #10 SMOOTH BAR IN CONCRETE EA 191.0 $15.00 $2,865.00 $20.00 $3,820.00 $22.69 $4,333.79 $14.25 $2,721.75




16 INSTALL #10 DEFORMED BAR IN CONCRETE EA | 610 $16.00 $976.00 $24.00 $1,464.00 $23.57 $1,437.77 $18.50 $1,128.50
17 11/4" DOWEL BAR EA | 460 $12.00 $552.00 $24.00 $1,104.00 $24.17 $1,111.82 $18.50 $851.00
18 JOINT SEALING LF | 22840.0 $2.20 $50,248.00 $1.95 $44,538.00 $2.75 $62,810.00 $2.00 $45,680.00
19 SPALL REPAIR SF | 5025.0 $45.00 $226,125.00 $30.00 $150,750.00 $35.00]  $175,875.00 $40.00|  $201,000.00
20 ROUTE AND SEAL LF | 3650 $12.00 $4,380.00 $10.00 $3,650.00 $12.54 $4,577.10 $3.75 $1,368.75
21 INSTALL 4" PCC SIDEWALK SF | 1200.0 $12.00 $14,400.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $5.00 $6,000.00 $8.25 $9,900.00
22 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW LF 17.0 $5.00 $85.00 $1.10 $18.70 $1.20 $20.40 $1.25 $21.25
23 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE LF | 106.0 $5.00 $530.00 $1.10 $116.60 $1.20 $127.20 $1.25 $132.50
24 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1.0 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $496.02 $496.02 $250.00 $250.00
25 ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 1.0 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $160.07 $160.07 $250.00 $250.00
26 INLET PROTECTION EA 15.0 $110.00 $1,650.00 $110.00 $1,650.00 $104.55 $1,568.25 $242.00 $3,630.00
27 GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS LF | 100.0 $11.00 $1,100.00 $11.00 $1,100.00 $2.30 $230.00 $22.00 $2,200.00
28 REMOVE PCC FILLET SYD [ 53 $75.00 $397.50 $225.00 $1,192.50 $39.95 $211.74 $45.00 $238.50
29 INSTALL PCC FILLET, 8" SYD [ 53 $95.00 $503.50 $500.00 $2,650.00 $170.23 $902.22 $120.00 $636.00
30 GEOGRID SYD | 300.0 $2.50 $750.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $7.00 $2,100.00

TOTAL $425,000.00 $360,101.80 $371,542.27 $398,959.75

CITY OF RAPID CITY

\Doug Neyes, Pk~ / Date |

Project M Inager




